GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION, ASSAM KAHILIPARA, GUWAHATI-19.

No.DHE/BUDGET/Revised/UGC-arrear/1/2016/93

Dated Kahilipara, the 10/06/2020

From :-

Smti Chinmoyee Talukdar,

Deputy Director of Higher Education, Assam

Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

To,

The Principal,

All Govt. & Provincialised Colleges, Assam.

Sub:-

Submission of drawal statement of 6th UGC arrear salary w.e.f. 01/10/2008 to 31/03/2009 of teaching and non-teaching staff.

Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above, I am directed to request you to kindly submit the following documents in connection with drawal statement of 6^{th} UGC arrear salary of teaching and non-teaching staff of your college for necessary action.

1) The drawal statement of 6th UGC arrear salary w.e.f.01/10/2008 to 31/03/2009.

The matter may be treated as TOPMOST URGENT.

Yours faithfully,

Je 10/6/2020 Dy. Director of Higher Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

Memo No.DHE/BUDGET/Revised/UGC-arrear/1/2016/93-A Copy to:-

Dated Kahilipara, the 10/06/2020

- 1) The Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education Deptt, Dispur, Guwahati-06 for information.
- 2) The President and Secretary, ACPC, Assam, Nowgong / B Borooah College for information and necessary action.

Dy. Director of Higher Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.